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Since June 2009 CBS has evaluated the academic year of each study. Students in each year of a specific programme
receive an evaluation form where they are asked about the academic year of their study, which they have just
completed.

These evaluations serve three main purposes:

1.

2.
3.

To collect information about the student experience as regards the continuity and progression of a programme,
covering, in particular, areas that are not evaluated in the regular course evaluations.

To collect information to serve as documentation in the national and international accreditation process.

To ensure that evaluation results are systematically published on CBS’ homepage without risking identification of
individual teachers (under the heading ‘Academic year evaluations’ at
http://www.cbs.dk/cbs/organisation/quality/teaching-evaluations/analyses-and-reports).

We hope you will find the report useful in its present form and welcome any feedback regarding structure etc.

This report divides all the studies in different groups. You can see the subdivision below.

Business Bachelor Programmes in Danish: HA Almen, HA FIL, HA IT, HA JUR, HA KOM, HA MAT, HA PRO
and HA Psyk.

Business Bachelor Programmes in English: BA IM, BSc ASP, BSc BLC, BSc IB, BSc IBP, BSc SEM and BSc
SOC.

Language Bachelor Programmes: BA EOK, BA EUB Engelsk, BA EUB Fransk, BA EUB Spansk, BA EUB Tysk,
BA IMK Engelsk, BA IMK Fransk, BA IMK Spansk, BA IMK Tysk, BA IVK Engelsk, BA IVK Fransk, BA IVK
Spansk and BA IVK Tysk.

CM Concentrations: CM AEF, CM ASC, CM BCM, CM EMF, CM FIR, CM FSM, CM HRM, CM IBS, CM IMM,
CM MIB, CM SCM, CM SMC and CM SOL.

Other CM Programmes in Danish: CM AUD, CM FIL, CM JUR, CM KOM, CM MAT and CM Psyk.

Other CM Programmes in English: CM IT, MA IBC, MSc BIO, MSc BLC BUSIN_DEVELP, MSc BLC DCM, MSc
BLC LMS, MSc IBP and MSc OECON.

CLM: CLM.

Cand.Soc. Linjer: Cand. Soc. CBP, Cand. Soc. HRM, Cand. Soc. OIE, Cand. Soc. PKL and Cand. Soc. SEM.

Best regards,
Evaluation and Accreditation

CBS
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http://www.cbs.dk/cbs/organisation/quality/teaching-evaluations/analyses-and-reports

Year
1st year 2nd year 3rd year 4th year 5th year Total
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Egosgrlgrismiascif;eg;nish Not answered 701| 53%| 655 58%| 677 55% 2033| 55%
Answered 625 47%| 482| 42w| 547| 45% 1654 45%
Total 1326| 100%| 1137| 100%| 1224 100% 3687| 100%
gg:g;g;smiascgeggnsh Not answered 405 51%| 234| 46%| 319 54% 958 51%
Answered 389| 49%| 270| 54%| 269| 46% 928 49%
Total 794| 100%| 504| 100%| 588 100% 1886| 100%
:;?ggrua?g; eBSachelor Not answered 284| 56%| 231| 54%| 256| 56% 771| 55%
Answered 221| 44%| 198| 46%| 200| 44% 619 45%
Total 505| 100%| 429 100%| 456| 100% 1390| 100%
CM Concentrations Not answered 714 54%| 1755| 73%| 2469| 66%
Answered 604 46% 648 27%| 1252| 34%
Total 1318| 100%| 2403| 100%| 3721| 100%
CDJIhe_r hCM Programmes in Not answered 366 58%| 1042| 74%| 1408| 69%
e Answered 264 42| 373] 26%| 637| 31%
Total 630| 100%| 1415| 100%| 2045| 100%
gﬁZﬁLEM Programmes in Not answered 254 5206| 444 71%| 698| 63%
Answered 237| 48%| 177| 29%| 414| 37%
Total 491| 100%| 621| 100%| 1112| 100%
CLM Not answered 83| 62%| 241 73w| 324 70%
Answered 51| 38% 91| 27% 142 30%
Total 134 100%| 332| 100%| 466| 100%
Cand.Soc. Programmes Not answered 222| 50%| 482 72%| 704| 63%
Answered 221| s50%| 187| 28%| 408| 37%
Total 443| 100%| 669| 100%| 1112| 100%
Total Not answered 1390 53%| 1120 54%| 1252| 55%| 1639| 54%| 3964| 73%| 9365| 61%
Answered 1235 47%| 950| 46%| 1016| 45%| 1377| 46%| 1476| 27%| 6054| 39%
Total 2625| 100%| 2070| 100%| 2268| 100%| 3016| 100%| 5440| 100%| 15419| 100%
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Figure 1.1.1 Total reply rates at all groups
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Group
Business |Business
sachelor |pachelor (ST50°| o [aer o [oiher o
Progrgm Progr_am Program Cor_lcentr mes in mes in CLMm Program Total
mes in mes In mes ations Danish English mes
Danish English 9
General evaluation of the
programme
I'highly recommend this study | Mean 3,95 3,76 3,44 3,77 3,99 3,82 3,39 3,66 3,79
program to others
N 1643 922 605 1242 629 407 141 404 5993
Satisfaction with the administration
| am satisfied with the service | mean 331 3,43 3,22 3,65 3,27 3,45 3,25 3,59 3,41
provided by the administration
N 1585 897 586 1200 612 398 140 393 5811
The necessary information Mean 3,33 3,50 3,31 3,67 3,28 3,43 3,20 3,45 3,43
about the program is generally
easily accessible N 1607 900 589 1201 618 399 140 401| 5855
This academic year has been [ Mean 3,16 3,15 2,85 3,53 3,25 3,36 3,30 3,23 3,23
well planned and structured
N 1604 902 592 1168 594 379 125 378 5742
Study environment
| am satisfied with the physical | mean 4,12 414 4,08 4,00 3,95 4,18 3,88 4,03 4,07
surroundings
N 1608 901 592 1202 613 396 137 397 5846
The program’s social Mean 3,95 3,88 3,60 3,81 3,39 3,93 3,25 3,86 3,79
environment is good
N 1594 900 587 1186 571 393 132 386] 5749
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been | pMean 4,35 4,18 3,83 4,01 4,23 411 3,91 3,99 4,14
intellectually challenging
N 1572 892 569 1145 584 382 122 375 5641
The teaching methods in this | Mean 3,64 3,60 3,47 3,59 3,77 3,69 3,63 3,67 3,62
academic year were
appropriate in achieving the N 1559 883 567 1116 554 366 112 364| 5521
academic objectives
All subjects have contributed | Mean 3,69 3,70 3,21 3,54 3,78 3,68 3,27 3,51 3,60
to the overall study program
and its context N 1569 889 564 1109 551 367 113 363 5525
The way examinations are Mean 3,44 3,35 3,43 3,26 3,65 3,56 3,50 3,35 3,41
held allows me to demonstrate
the knowledge | have acquired| N 1567 890 567 1127 561 373 120 368 5573
The academic year has given | pMean 3,83 3,74 3,67 3,84 3,96 3,86 3,69 3,75 3,81
me the opportunity to immerse
myself in already familiar
academic problems, theories N 1544 872 558 1134 583 373 118 371 5553
and methods
The academic year has Mean 4,30 4,19 3,88 3,99 4,13 4,17 3,89 4,03 4,12
familiarized me with new
academic problems, theories | 1568 890 se8| 1141 583 378 122 37s5| 5625
and methods
Overall, the classes have Mean 3,61 3,40 3,26 3,48 3,66 3,65 3,18 3,58 3,51
been able to mvplve and
motivate me whilst N 1566 890 568 1116 556 364 114 366| 5540
malntalnlng my interest
The academic year has given | Mean 3,93 3,49 3,42 3,73 4,04 3,74 3,55 3,61 3,74
me competencies that | expect
to apply in my future job N 1549 871 560 1136 581 374 123 374 5568

Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"
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Figure 1.2.1 Mean evaluation of each question per group

I highly recommend this study program to others
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| am satisfied with the service provided by the administration
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The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible
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This academic year has been well planned and structured
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| am satisfied with the physical surroundings
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The program’s social environment is good

uolnenjeas Ues|y

1 -

sawuwelbold
'00g pue)

WTO

ysi|buz u
sawuwelbold
WD 18410

ysiueq ul
sawuwelbold
WD 18410

suoljeuaou0)
WD

sawuwelbold
lojayoeg
abenbue

ysi|buz u
sawuwelbold
lojayoeg
ssau|sng

ysiueq ul
sawuwelbold
lojayoeg
ssau|sng

Evaluation of Study Programs at CBS 2013-2014



This academic year has been intellectually challenging
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The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives
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All subjects have contributed to the overall study program and its context
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The way examinations are held allows me to demonstrate the knowledge | have acquired
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The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic

problems, theories and methods
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The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods
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Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest
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The academic year has given me competencies that | expect to apply in my future job

4
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Year

1st year 2nd year 3rd year Total
N % N % N % N %
HA Almen Not answered 307 55% 322 61% 303 60% 932 59%
Answered 250 45% 202 39% 203 40% 655 41%
Total 557 100% 524 100% 506 100% 1587 100%
HA FIL Not answered 38 59% 35 55% 42 48% 115 53%
Answered 26 41% 29 45% 45 52% 100 47%
Total 64 100% 64 100% 87 100% 215 100%
HAIT Not answered 60 64% 39 49% 46 51% 145 55%
Answered 34 36% 41 51% 45 49% 120 45%
Total 94 100% 80 100% 91 100% 265 100%
HA JUR Not answered 73 44% 92 59% 105 56% 270 53%
Answered 93 56% 63 41% 82 44% 238 47%
Total 166 100% 155 100% 187 100% 508 100%
HA KOM Not answered 72 53% 69 61% 72 57% 213 57%
Answered 65 47% 44 39% 54 43% 163 43%
Total 137 100% 113 100% 126 100% 376 100%
HA MAT Not answered 50 59% 42 49% 53 52% 145 53%
Answered 35 41% 44 51% 48 48% 127 47%
Total 85 100% 86 100% 101 100% 272 100%
HA PRO Not answered 33 38% 100% 34 39%
Answered 53 62% 0 0% 53 61%
Total 86 100% 100% 87 100%
HA Psyk Not answered 68 50% 55 48% 56 44% 179 47%
Answered 69 50% 59 52% 70 56% 198 53%
Total 137 100% 114 100% 126 100% 377 100%
Total Not answered 701 53% 655 58% 677 55% 2033 55%
Answered 625 47% 482 42% 547 45% 1654 45%
Total 1326 100% 1137 100% 1224 100% 3687 100%

Evaluation of Study Programs at CBS 2013-2014
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Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"

Programme

HA HA HA HA HA HA HA

A'ﬂ’e AL |PA'T| Jur | koM | MAT | PRO | Psyk | TOt
General evaluation of the programme
I highly recommend this study Mean | 3,88| 3,95| 3,96| 4,00 3,82 4,15| 3,77| 4,10] 3,95
program to others N 650| 98| 120] 237 163 126] 53| 196| 1643
Satisfaction with the administration
| am satisfied with the service Mean | 3,41| 3,04| 3,65| 2,96] 2,79| 3,49] 3,90| 3,47| 3,31
provided by the administration N 629 o8| 114] 230] 154| 117| 52| 191 1585
The necessary information about the Mean | 3,36| 3,18] 3,38| 3,26] 2,96| 3,43| 3,87| 3,45] 3,33
program is generally easily accessible N 637 os| 1171 235 155] 119 53| 193] 1607
This academic year has been well Mean | 3,28| 2,74] 3,28| 2,95 2,70| 3,21| 3,19| 3,47| 3,16
planned and structured N 634] o8| 118] 233 156] 119] 53| 193] 1604
Study environment
| am satisfied with the physical Mean | 4,08| 4,09] 4,36| 4,04] 4,21| 4,08| 4,15| 4,11 4,12
surroundings N 637| 99| 118] 235 155 117| 53| 194| 1608
The program’s social environment is Mean | 3,86| 3,82| 4,14| 3,81 4,13| 4,01 4,15| 4,09| 3,95
good N 632| o8| 118] 231] 1s4| 117 53| 101] 1594
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been Mean | 4,40| 4,36] 4,11| 4,47| 4,03| 4,47| 4,42| 4,37| 4,35
intellectually challenging N | e8] o8] 112] 232| 154] 115] s3] 192 1572
The teaching methods in this Mean | 3,66| 3,81| 3,66| 3,61| 3,54| 3,51| 3,43| 3,73| 3,64
academic year were appropriate in N
achieving the academic objectives 612 97| 112| 230 150| 116| 53] 189| 1559
All subjects have contributgd to the Mean | 3,65| 3,87 3,62| 3,87| 3,47| 3,62| 3,77| 3,76] 3,69
overall study program and its context N 617 osl 1121 232| 152] 113 53| 192] 1569
The way examinations are held allows | Mean | 3,47| 3,68| 3,40| 3,25| 3,44| 3,50| 3,15| 3,53| 3,44
me to demonstrate the knowledge | N
have acquired 617 98| 112| 232| 152| 116 52| 188| 1567
The academic year has given me the | Mean | 3,81| 4,02| 3,96| 3,68] 3,85| 3,78| 3,86 3,93| 3,83
opportunity to immerse myself in N
already familiar academic problems, 607 o7| 111] 229| 151 113 49| 187| 1544
theories and methods
The academic year has familiarized Mean | 4,30| 4,34| 4,30| 4,35] 4,12| 4,23| 4,49| 4,34] 4,30
me with new academic problems, N
theories and methods 616 98| 112| 230| 152| 116 53| 191| 1568
Overall, the classes have been able to | Mean | 3,62| 3,80| 3,48 3,71| 3,47| 3,29| 3,70 3,69| 3,61
involve and motivate me whilst N
maintaining my interest 616 98| 112| 230| 151| 116 53] 190| 1566
The academic year has given me Mean | 3,94| 3,52| 4,10| 4,13| 3,74| 3,74] 4,15] 3,99| 3,93
competencies that | expect to apply in N
my future job 610 97| 108| 230| 150| 114 52| 188| 1549

Evaluation of Study Programs at CBS 2013-2014
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

I highly recommend this study program to others

HA Almen HA FIL HAIT HA JUR HA KOM HA MAT HA PRO HA Psyk

| am satisfied with the service provided by the administration

HA Almen HA FIL HAIT HA JUR HA KOM HA MAT HA PRO HA Psyk
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible

HA Almen HA FIL HAIT HA JUR HA KOM HA MAT HA PRO HA Psyk

This academic year has been well planned and structured

HA Almen HA FIL HAIT HA JUR HA KOM HA MAT HA PRO HA Psyk
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

| am satisfied with the physical surroundings

HA Almen HA FIL HAIT HA JUR HA KOM HA MAT HA PRO HA Psyk

The program’s social environment is good

HA Almen HA FIL HAIT HA JUR HA KOM HA MAT HA PRO HA Psyk
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Mean evaluation
w
|

This academic year has been intellectually challenging

HA Almen HA FIL HAIT HA JUR HA KOM HA MAT HA PRO HA Psyk

The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

HA Almen HA FIL HAIT HA JUR HA KOM HA MAT HA PRO HA Psyk
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

All subjects have contributed to the overall study program and its context

HA Almen HA FIL HAIT HA JUR HA KOM HA MAT HA PRO HA Psyk

The way examinations are held allows me to demonstrate the knowledge | have acquired

HA Almen HA FIL HAIT HA JUR HA KOM HA MAT HA PRO HA Psyk
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic
problems, theories and methods

5

HA Almen HA FIL HAIT HA JUR HA KOM HA MAT HA PRO HA Psyk

The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods

5

HA Almen HA FIL HAIT HA JUR HA KOM HA MAT HA PRO HA Psyk
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest

5

HA Almen HA FIL HAIT HA JUR HA KOM HA MAT HA PRO HA Psyk

The academic year has given me competencies that | expect to apply in my future job

HA Almen HA FIL HAIT HA JUR HA KOM HA MAT HA PRO HA Psyk
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Year

1st year 2nd year 3rd year Total
N % N % N % N %
BA IM Not answered 25 53% 18 46% 40 62% 83 55%
Answered 22 47% 21 54% 25 38% 68 45%
Total 47 100% 39 100% 65 100% 151 100%
BSc ASP Not answered 72 55% 31 63% 32 68% 135 60%
Answered 58 45% 18 37% 15 32% 91 40%
Total 130 100% 49 100% 47 100% 226 100%
BSc BLC Not answered 59 51% 30 32% 64 53% 153 46%
Answered 57 49% 65 68% 57 47% 179 54%
Total 116 100% 95 100% 121 100% 332 100%
BSc IB Not answered 69 42% 70 46% 86 53% 225 47%
Answered 95 58% 81 54% 75 47% 251 53%
Total 164 100% 151 100% 161 100% 476 100%
BSc IBP Not answered 58 49% 51 48% 76 55% 185 51%
Answered 61 51% 55 52% 63 45% 179 49%
Total 119 100% 106 100% 139 100% 364 100%
BSc SEM Not answered 96 59% 100% 100% 101 60%
Answered 68 41% 0% 0 0% 68 40%
Total 164 100% 4 100% 1 100% 169 100%
BSc SOC Not answered 26 48% 30 50% 20 37% 76 45%
Answered 28 52% 30 50% 34 63% 92 55%
Total 54 100% 60 100% 54 100% 168 100%
Total Not answered 405 51% 234 46% 319 54% 958 51%
Answered 389 49% 270 54% 269 46% 928 49%
Total 794 100% 504 100% 588 100% 1886 100%
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Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"

Programme

BA | BSc | BSc | BSc | BSc | BSc | BSc Total

IM | ASP | BLC 1B IBP | SEM | SOC
General evaluation of the programme
I highly recommend this study Mean | 3,64| 3,53| 3,49| 4,08] 4,03] 3,55| 3,39| 3,76
program to others N 67] oo 177] 250] 179 67| 92| 922
Satisfaction with the administration
| am satisfied with the service Mean | 3,20| 3,40| 3,49| 3,45| 3,81| 2,83| 3,17| 3,43
provided by the administration N 66 sol 1771 243| 169 65 Y
The necessary information about the Mean | 3,12| 3,37| 3,45| 3,60 3,89] 3,23| 3,16| 3,50
program is generally easily accessible N 66 8ol 176| 243| 172 66 sal 900
This academic year has been well Mean | 2,98| 3,13| 2,95| 3,53| 3,26] 2,61 2,85| 3,15
planned and structured N 66| 8o 175] 245] 172| 66| 89| 902
Study environment
| am satisfied with the physical Mean | 4,11| 4,13| 4,14| 4,18| 4,18| 4,09] 4,00 4,14
surroundings N 66| 89| 175| 244 172| es| 89| 901
The program’s social environment is Mean | 3,21| 3,38] 3,80| 4,09] 4,26] 3,73] 3,80| 3,88
good N 66| 89| 175] 244 171 66| 89| 900
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been Mean | 4,17| 3,99| 4,00| 4,24| 4,35| 4,12| 4,24| 4,18
intellectually challenging N 65 ss| 173 242| 170 66 ss| 892
The teaching methods in this Mean | 3,97| 3,65| 3,68| 3,47| 3,67| 3,42| 3,51| 3,60
academic year were appropriate in N
achieving the academic objectives 65| 86| 170| 240| 169 66| 87| 883
All subjects have contributed to the Mean | 3,74| 3,74| 3,58| 3,72| 3,78] 3,80| 3,58| 3,70
overall study program and its context N 65 86| 172 2a2] 170 66 ss| 889
The way examinations are held allows | Mean | 3,54| 3,51| 3,47| 3,16| 3,43| 3,64| 2,94| 3,35
me to demonstrate the knowledge |
have acquired N 65 86| 173| 243| 169 66| 88| 890
The academic year has given me the | Mean | 3,69| 3,60| 3,56| 3,67| 4,06] 3,76|] 3,80| 3,74
opportunity to immerse myself in N
already familiar academic problems, 64 g4| 169 239| 165 66 g5l 872
theories and methods
The academic year has familiarized Mean | 4,31| 3,87| 4,10| 4,21| 4,41| 4,14| 4,13] 4,19
me with new academic problems,
theories and methods N 65 85| 173| 243| 170| 66| 88| 890
Overall, the classes have been able to | Mean | 3,78| 3,39| 3,35| 3,34| 3,36| 3,44| 3,46| 3,40
involve and motivate me whilst N
maintaining my interest 65 88| 173| 241| 170 66 87| 890
The academic year has given me Mean | 3,61| 3,48| 3,30| 3,54| 3,55| 3,83|] 3,29| 3,49
competencies that | expect to apply in
my future job N 64 83| 168| 239| 167 64 86| 871
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

I highly recommend this study program to others

BA IM BSc ASP BSc BLC BSc IB BSc IBP BSc SEM BSc SOC

| am satisfied with the service provided by the administration

BA IM BSc ASP BSc BLC BSc IB BSc IBP BSc SEM BSc SOC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible

BA IM BSc ASP BSc BLC BSc IB BSc IBP BSc SEM BSc SOC

This academic year has been well planned and structured

BA IM BSc ASP BSc BLC BSc IB BSc IBP BSc SEM BSc SOC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

| am satisfied with the physical surroundings

BA IM BSc ASP BSc BLC BSc IB BSc IBP BSc SEM BSc SOC

The program’s social environment is good

BA IM BSc ASP BSc BLC BSc IB BSc IBP BSc SEM BSc SOC
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This academic year has been intellectually challenging

Mean evaluation
w
|

BA IM BSc ASP BSc BLC BSc IB BSc IBP BSc SEM BSc SOC

The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

BA IM BSc ASP BSc BLC BSc IB BSc IBP BSc SEM BSc SOC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

All subjects have contributed to the overall study program and its context

BA IM BSc ASP BSc BLC BSc IB BSc IBP BSc SEM BSc SOC

The way examinations are held allows me to demonstrate the knowledge | have acquired

BA IM BSc ASP BSc BLC BSc IB BSc IBP BSc SEM BSc SOC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic
problems, theories and methods

5

BA IM BSc ASP BSc BLC BSc IB BSc IBP BSc SEM BSc SOC

The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods

5

BA IM BSc ASP BSc BLC BSc IB BSc IBP BSc SEM BSc SOC
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest

5

BA IM BSc ASP BSc BLC BSc IB BSc IBP BSc SEM BSc SOC

The academic year has given me competencies that | expect to apply in my future job

BA IM BSc ASP BSc BLC BSc IB BSc IBP BSc SEM BSc SOC
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Year

1st year 2nd year 3rd year Total
N % N % N % N %
BA EOK Not answered 68 62% 42 54% 44 56% 154 58%
Answered 41 38% 36 46% 35 44% 112 42%
Total 109 100% 78 100% 79 100% 266 100%
BA EUB Engelsk Not answered 53 46% 40% 55 46%
Answered 61 54% 60% 64 54%
Total 114 100% 100% 119 100%
BA EUB Fransk Not answered 5 28% 5 28%
Answered 13 72% 13 2%
Total 18 100% 18 100%
BA EUB Spansk Not answered 10 42% 10 42%
Answered 14 58% 14 58%
Total 24 100% 24 100%
BA EUB Tysk Not answered 11 48% 11 48%
Answered 12 52% 12 52%
Total 23 100% 23 100%
BA IMK Engelsk Not answered 100 62% 80 51% 67 45% 247 53%
Answered 61 38% 76 49% 82 55% 219 47%
Total 161 100% 156 100% 149 100% 466 100%
BA IMK Fransk Not answered 11 61% 5 45% 11 61% 27 57%
Answered 7 39% 6 55% 7 39% 20 43%
Total 18 100% 11 100% 18 100% 47 100%
BA IMK Spansk Not answered 14 74% 12 75% 15 60% 41 68%
Answered 5 26% 4 25% 10 40% 19 32%
Total 19 100% 16 100% 25 100% 60 100%
BA IMK Tysk Not answered 11 61% 8 62% 10 53% 29 58%
Answered 7 39% 38% 9 47% 21 42%
Total 18 100% 13 100% 19 100% 50 100%
BA IVK Engelsk Not answered 57 55% 63 67% 120 61%
Answered 46 45% 31 33% 77 39%
Total 103 100% 94 100% 197 100%
BA IVK Fransk Not answered 4 44% 8 62% 12 55%
Answered 56% 38% 10 45%
Total 100% 13 100% 22 100%
BA IVK Spansk Not answered 1 100% 13 52% 27 63% 41 59%
Answered 0 0% 12 48% 16 37% 28 41%
Total 1 100% 25 100% 43 100% 69 100%
BA IVK Tysk Not answered 8 62% 11 69% 19 66%
Answered 38% 5 31% 10 34%
Total 13 100% 16 100% 29 100%
Total Not answered 284 56% 231 54% 256 56% 771 55%
Answered 221 44% 198 46% 200 44% 619 45%
Total 505 100% 429 100% 456 100% 1390 100%
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Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"

Programme
BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA BA
BA |EUB |EUB | EUB EUB IMK | IMK | IMK IMK IVK | IVK IVK WK | Total
EOK |Engel | Frans| Span Tysk Engel | Frans| Span Tysk Engel| Frans | Span Tvsk
sk | k | sk [V sk | k| sk |V sk | k| sk |
General evaluation of the programme
I highly recommend this study Mean | 3,52| 3,35| 3,54| 3,86] 3,83] 3,53| 3,40| 3,74| 3,43| 3,23| 2,70| 3,00 2,70| 3,44
program to others N | 111 e3] 13 14| 12| 216] 20 19| 21| 71| 10 25 10[ 605
Satisfaction with the administration
| am satisfied with the service Mean | 3,44| 2,83]| 3,08| 3,31] 3,25| 3,14| 3,68] 3,16] 3,33| 3,21| 3,33| 3,50| 3,33] 3,22
provided by the administration N | 104] 3] 13| 13 12| 204 19 19| 21| 72| o] 28] of s5e6
The necessary information about the Mean | 3,60| 2,85| 2,38| 3,23] 3,83] 3,35| 3,26| 3,53] 3,67| 3,18| 3,33| 3,32] 2,88| 3,31
program is generally easily accessible [ 105 62| 13| 13| 12| 208] 19| 19| 21] 72| o] 28] 8| ss0
This academic year has been well Mean | 3,36| 2,21| 2,15| 2,31| 3,08| 2,75| 2,89] 2,89| 3,05| 2,96| 3,67| 2,86| 3,13| 2,85
planned and structured N | 107 e3] 13 13 12| 208 19| 19| 21| 72| o] 28] 8| 52
Study environment
| am satisfied with the physical Mean | 3,87| 4,51| 4,54| 4,00 4,50| 4,02| 4,16] 4,16] 4,05| 4,10 3,78| 4,07| 3,44| 4,08
surroundings N 107 63| 13| 13| 12| 208] 19| 19| 20| 72| o] 28] 9| s02
The program’s social environment is Mean | 3,54| 4,21| 3,46| 3,77| 4,09| 3,45| 3,84| 4,11| 3,50 3,55| 2,89| 3,41] 3,11] 3,60
good N 107 63| 13| 13| 11| 206] 19| 19| 20 72 of 27 o| s87
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been Mean | 4,09| 3,75| 3,75| 4,46| 4,58| 3,74| 3,71| 4,06 3,79| 3,78] 3,75| 3,21] 3,78] 3,83
intellectually challenging N | w00 1] 12| 13 12| 203 17 18] 19| o] 8] 28] of 560
The teaching methods in this Mean | 3,72| 3,62| 3,58| 3,46| 4,45| 3,23| 3,76] 3,33| 3,47| 3,45| 3,75| 3,32| 3,44| 3,47
academic year were appropriate in N
achieving the academic objectives 100 61 12 13 111 202 17 18 19 69 8 28 9| 567
All subjects have contributed to the Mean | 3,23| 3,05 2,92| 3,31] 3,83] 3,06] 3,53] 3,50| 3,37| 3,36| 4,00 3,14| 3,56] 3,21
overall study program and its context N o8 60 12 13 12| 201 17 18 19 69 5 8 ol 564
The way examinations are held allows | Mean | 3,75| 3,39] 3,00| 3,69| 3,67| 3,38] 3,94| 4,00| 3,67 2,97| 3,38 3,21| 2,78] 3,43
me to demonstrate the knowledge |
have acquired N 100 e61] 12 13| 12| 202 17| 18| 18] 69 8| 28 9| 567
The academic year has given me the | Mean | 3,80 3,49| 3,73| 3,58| 3,90| 3,72| 4,06 4,00 3,89| 3,43| 4,00 3,32| 2,89| 3,67
opportunity to immerse myself in N
already familiar academic problems, 98 59 11 12 10l 202 16 18 18 69 8 28 9| 558
theories and methods
The academic year has familiarized Mean | 3,95| 4,13| 4,00| 4,46| 4,75| 3,79| 4,12| 3,94| 3,89| 3,71| 4,13| 3,36] 3,67| 3,88
me with new academic problems,
theories and methods N 100 e61] 12 13| 12| 202 17| 18] 19| 69 8| 28 9| s5es8
Overall, the classes have been able to | Mean | 3,44 3,26| 3,67| 3,85 4,27| 3,13| 3,41| 3,44| 3,16] 3,09| 3,88| 3,07| 2,78| 3,26
involve and motivate me whilst N
maintaining my interest 100 61 12 13 11| 203 17 18 19 69 8 28 9| 568
The academic year has given me Mean | 3,62| 3,17| 3,75| 3,62 3,83| 3,45| 3,38] 3,67| 3,37| 3,21| 3,88 3,19| 2,78| 3,42
competencies that | expect to apply in
my future job N 99 59 12 13 12| 200 16 18 19 68 8 27 9] 560
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

I highly recommend this study program to others

BA EUB Engelsk BA EUB Spansk BA IMK Engelsk BA IMK Spansk BA IVK Engelsk BA IVK Spansk
BA EOK BA EUB Fransk BA EUB Tysk BA IMK Fransk BA IMK Tysk BA IVK Fransk BA IVK Tysk

| am satisfied with the service provided by the administration

BA EUB Engelsk BA EUB Spansk BA IMK Engelsk BA IMK Spansk BA IVK Engelsk BA IVK Spansk
BA EOK BA EUB Fransk BA EUB Tysk BA IMK Fransk BA IMK Tysk BA IVK Fransk BA IVK Tysk
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible

BA EUB Engelsk BA EUB Spansk BA IMK Engelsk BA IMK Spansk BA IVK Engelsk BA IVK Spansk
BA EOK BA EUB Fransk BA EUB Tysk BA IMK Fransk BA IMK Tysk BA IVK Fransk BA IVK Tysk

This academic year has been well planned and structured

BA EUB Engelsk BA EUB Spansk BA IMK Engelsk BA IMK Spansk BA IVK Engelsk BA IVK Spansk
BA EOK BA EUB Fransk BA EUB Tysk BA IMK Fransk BA IMK Tysk BA IVK Fransk BA IVK Tysk

Evaluation of Study Programs at CBS 2013-2014

38



Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

| am satisfied with the physical surroundings

BA EUB Engelsk BA EUB Spansk BA IMK Engelsk BA IMK Spansk BA IVK Engelsk BA IVK Spansk
BA EOK BA EUB Fransk BA EUB Tysk BA IMK Fransk BA IMK Tysk BA IVK Fransk BA IVK Tysk

The program’s social environment is good

BA EUB Engelsk BA EUB Spansk BA IMK Engelsk BA IMK Spansk BA IVK Engelsk BA IVK Spansk
BA EOK BA EUB Fransk BA EUB Tysk BA IMK Fransk BA IMK Tysk BA IVK Fransk BA IVK Tysk
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This academic year has been intellectually challenging

Mean evaluation
w
|

BA EUB Engelsk BA EUB Spansk BA IMK Engelsk BA IMK Spansk BA IVK Engelsk BA IVK Spansk
BA EOK BA EUB Fransk BA EUB Tysk BA IMK Fransk BA IMK Tysk BA IVK Fransk BA IVK Tysk

The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

BA EUB Engelsk BA EUB Spansk BA IMK Engelsk BA IMK Spansk BA IVK Engelsk BA IVK Spansk
BA EOK BA EUB Fransk BA EUB Tysk BA IMK Fransk BA IMK Tysk BA IVK Fransk BA IVK Tysk
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

All subjects have contributed to the overall study program and its context

5 .
4
3]
2
1 -
BA EUB Engelsk BA EUB Spansk BA IMK Engelsk BA IMK Spansk BA IVK Engelsk BA IVK Spansk
BA EOK BA EUB Fransk BA EUB Tysk BA IMK Fransk BA IMK Tysk BA IVK Fransk BA IVK Tysk
The way examinations are held allows me to demonstrate the knowledge | have acquired
5 .

BA EUB Engelsk BA EUB Spansk BA IMK Engelsk BA IMK Spansk BA IVK Engelsk BA IVK Spansk
BA EOK BA EUB Fransk BA EUB Tysk BA IMK Fransk BA IMK Tysk BA IVK Fransk BA IVK Tysk
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic
problems, theories and methods

5

BA EUB Engelsk BA EUB Spansk BA IMK Engelsk BA IMK Spansk BA IVK Engelsk BA IVK Spansk
BA EOK BA EUB Fransk BA EUB Tysk BA IMK Fransk BA IMK Tysk BA IVK Fransk BA IVK Tysk

The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods

5 .
4
3]
2
1-
BA EUB Engelsk BA EUB Spansk BA IMK Engelsk BA IMK Spansk BA IVK Engelsk BA IVK Spansk
BA EOK BA EUB Fransk BA EUB Tysk BA IMK Fransk BA IMK Tysk BA IVK Fransk BA IVK Tysk
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest

5

BA EUB Engelsk BA EUB Spansk BA IMK Engelsk BA IMK Spansk BA IVK Engelsk BA IVK Spansk
BA EOK BA EUB Fransk BA EUB Tysk BA IMK Fransk BA IMK Tysk BA IVK Fransk BA IVK Tysk

The academic year has given me competencies that | expect to apply in my future job

BA EUB Engelsk BA EUB Spansk BA IMK Engelsk BA IMK Spansk BA IVK Engelsk BA IVK Spansk
BA EOK BA EUB Fransk BA EUB Tysk BA IMK Fransk BA IMK Tysk BA IVK Fransk BA IVK Tysk
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Year

4th year 5th year Total
N % N % N %
CM AEF Not answered 73 52% 180 81% 253 70%
Answered 68 48% 41 19% 109 30%
Total 141 100% 221 100% 362 100%
CM ASC Not answered 37 45% 72 62% 109 55%
Answered 45 55% 44 38% 89 45%
Total 82 100% 116 100% 198 100%
CM BCM Not answered 50 57% 124 73% 174 67%
Answered 37 43% 47 27% 84 33%
Total 87 100% 171 100% 258 100%
CM EMF Not answered 57 51% 157 73% 214 65%
Answered 55 49% 59 27% 114 35%
Total 112 100% 216 100% 328 100%
CM FIR Not answered 105 68% 199 80% 304 75%
Answered 49 32% 51 20% 100 25%
Total 154 100% 250 100% 404 100%
CM FSM Not answered 76 59% 155 2% 231 67%
Answered 53 41% 60 28% 113 33%
Total 129 100% 215 100% 344 100%
CM HRM Not answered 25 58% 112 75% 137 71%
Answered 18 42% 38 25% 56 29%
Total 43 100% 150 100% 193 100%
CM IBS Not answered 77 51% 196 72% 273 64%
Answered 75 49% 76 28% 151 36%
Total 152 100% 272 100% 424 100%
CM IMM Not answered 75 56% 158 75% 233 68%
Answered 58 44% 54 25% 112 32%
Total 133 100% 212 100% 345 100%
CM MIB Not answered 35 40% 162 2% 197 63%
Answered 53 60% 62 28% 115 37%
Total 88 100% 224 100% 312 100%
CM SCM Not answered 27 57% 63 69% 90 65%
Answered 20 43% 28 31% 48 35%
Total 47 100% 91 100% 138 100%
CM SMC Not answered 28 44% 93 67% 121 60%
Answered 35 56% 46 33% 81 40%
Total 63 100% 139 100% 202 100%
CM SOL Not answered 49 56% 84 67% 133 62%
Answered 38 44% 42 33% 80 38%
Total 87 100% 126 100% 213 100%
Total Not answered 714 54% 1755 73% 2469 66%
Answered 604 46% 648 27% 1252 34%
Total 1318 100% 2403 100% 3721 100%
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Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"

Programme

CM CM CM CM CM CM CM CM CM CM CM CM | CM Total

AEF | ASC |BCM|EMF | FIR | FSM|HRM| IBS | IMM | MIB | SCM | SMC | SOL
General evaluation of the programme
I highly recommend this study Mean | 3,93 3,60 4,00 3,94| 4,12| 3,78] 3,95| 3,15| 3,73| 3,95| 4,10| 3,81| 3,40| 3,77
program to others N | 100 s8] 84| 114] 100] 111] 56| 1s0] 111| 113] 48] 78] 80| 1242
Satisfaction with the administration
| am satisfied with the service Mean | 3,75 3,23| 3,78| 3,86 3,73| 3,73|] 3,96| 2,75| 3,78]| 3,74] 3,96|] 4,01| 3,99| 3,65
provided by the administration N 105| 88| 76| 112 94| 111] 54| 148] 108 104 47| 77| 76| 1200
The necessary information about the Mean | 3,62| 3,51 3,83| 3,74 3,67| 3,72| 3,63| 3,32 3,85| 3,63| 3,98| 3,75| 3,80| 3,67
program is generally easily accessible [ 106| 88| 76| 112| 96| 110| 54| 148] 108| 103] 48] 76| 76| 1201
This academic year has been well Mean | 3,61| 3,51| 3,63| 3,81| 3,79| 3,59| 3,54| 2,72| 3,43] 3,65| 4,00 3,52| 3,73| 3,53
planned and structured N | 105] s8] 75| 108] 92| 108| 48| 144] 106| 98] 48] 75| 73| 1168
Study environment
| am satisfied with the physical Mean | 4,00y 4,21]| 4,07| 3,96 3,95| 3,90| 3,91 3,97| 4,06] 4,07| 4,06] 4,19] 3,64| 4,00
surroundings N 106 87| 76| 112] 95| 110 54| 148 108| 10s| 48| 77| 76| 1202
The program’s social environment is Mean | 3,71| 3,76] 3,44| 3,76] 3,55| 3,65| 3,79] 4,12| 3,68| 3,90| 3,94| 4,03] 4,20] 3,81
good N 105] 86| 75| 109] 95| 110] 52| 148 105 103| 48| 76| 74| 1186
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been Mean | 4,12| 4,18| 4,08| 4,00 4,61| 4,02 4,001 3,52| 3,64| 4,04] 4,20| 4,16] 3,96| 4,01
intellectually challenging N 104| 83| 74| 108] 90| 105| 49| 142| 103] 99| 44| 74| 70| 1145
The teaching methods in this Mean | 3,63 3,65 3,93| 3,81} 3,86 3,32 3,63| 3,16|] 3,29| 3,69] 3,86] 3,84| 3,51 3,59
academic year were appropriate in
achieving the academic objectives N 102 81 721 106 87| 105 46| 137| 100 96 43 73 68| 1116
All subjects have contributed to the Mean | 3,42 3,39] 3,96| 3,76 3,83| 3,41| 3,48] 3,11| 3,46| 3,52| 3,91| 3,81| 3,49| 3,54
overall study program and its context =TT 0 T g5 71| 106]  e6| 104| 46| 133] 99| 95| 44| 73| 69| 1100
The way examinations are held allows | Mean | 3,21| 3,20| 3,63| 3,70| 2,98| 2,92| 3,17| 2,96| 3,12| 3,33| 3,49| 3,47| 3,62| 3,26
me to demonstrate the knowledge |
have acquired N 102| 82| 73| 107] 90| 105 47| 138 100| 97| 43| 72| 71| 1127
The academic year has given me the | Mean | 3,79| 3,94| 4,14| 4,03| 4,06| 3,65| 3,77| 3,65| 3,78] 3,74| 3,98| 3,91| 3,71] 3,84
opportunity to immerse myself in N
already familiar academic problems, 102| 83| 73| 107| 89| 104| 48| 140| 102| 98| 44| 74| 70| 1134
theories and methods
The academic year has familiarized Mean | 3,80| 4,23| 4,21]| 4,07 4,36] 3,72| 4,10| 3,62| 3,72| 4,10| 4,30| 4,19] 4,06] 3,99
me with new academic problems,
theories and methods N 103| 84| 73| 107] 90| 104 49| 141| 103| 98| 44| 75| 70| 1141
Overall, the classes have been able to | Mean | 3,45| 3,56| 3,64| 3,81| 3,73| 3,39| 3,52| 3,14| 3,30| 3,45| 3,67| 3,60| 3,32| 3,48
involve and motivate me whilst
maintaining my interest N 101] 82| 72| 106] 8| 103 48] 136 101| 95| 43| 72| 69| 1116
The academic year has given me Mean | 3,77| 3,86| 3,92| 4,03 4,27| 3,57| 3,55| 3,36| 3,39| 3,65 3,91 3,99] 3,54] 3,73
competencies that | expect to apply in
my future job N 103| 84| 74| 108 89| 103 49| 140| 102 97| 44| 74| 69| 1136
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

I highly recommend this study program to others

CM ASC CM EMF CM FSM CM IBS CM MIB CM SMC
CM AEF CM BCM CM FIR CM HRM CM IMM CM SCM CM SOL

| am satisfied with the service provided by the administration

CM ASC CM EMF CM FSM CM IBS CM MIB CM SMC
CM AEF CM BCM CM FIR CM HRM CM IMM CM SCM CM SOL
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible

CM ASC CM EMF CM FSM CM IBS CM MIB CM SMC
CM AEF CM BCM CM FIR CM HRM CM IMM CM SCM CM SOL

This academic year has been well planned and structured

CM ASC CM EMF CM FSM CM IBS CM MIB CM SMC
CM AEF CM BCM CM FIR CM HRM CM IMM CM SCM CM SOL

Evaluation of Study Programs at CBS 2013-2014

48



Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

| am satisfied with the physical surroundings

CM ASC CM EMF CM FSM CM IBS CM MIB CM SMC
CM AEF CM BCM CM FIR CM HRM CM IMM CM SCM CM SOL

The program’s social environment is good

CM ASC CM EMF CM FSM CM IBS CM MIB CM SMC
CM AEF CM BCM CM FIR CM HRM CM IMM CM SCM CM SOL
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This academic year has been intellectually challenging

Mean evaluation
w
|

CM ASC CM EMF CM FSM CM IBS CM MIB CM SMC
CM AEF CM BCM CM FIR CM HRM CM IMM CM SCM CM SOL

The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

CM ASC CM EMF CM FSM CM IBS CM MIB CM SMC
CM AEF CM BCM CM FIR CM HRM CM IMM CM SCM CM SOL
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

All subjects have contributed to the overall study program and its context

CM ASC CM EMF CM FSM CM IBS CM MIB CM SMC
CM AEF CM BCM CM FIR CM HRM CM IMM CM SCM CM SOL

The way examinations are held allows me to demonstrate the knowledge | have acquired

CM ASC CM EMF CM FSM CM IBS CM MIB CM SMC
CM AEF CM BCM CM FIR CM HRM CM IMM CM SCM CM SOL
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic
problems, theories and methods

5

CM ASC CM EMF CM FSM CM IBS CM MIB CM SMC
CM AEF CM BCM CM FIR CM HRM CM IMM CM SCM CM SOL

The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods

5

CM ASC CM EMF CM FSM CM IBS CM MIB CM SMC
CM AEF CM BCM CM FIR CM HRM CM IMM CM SCM CM SOL
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest

5

CM ASC CM EMF CM FSM CM IBS CM MIB CM SMC
CM AEF CM BCM CM FIR CM HRM CM IMM CM SCM CM SOL

The academic year has given me competencies that | expect to apply in my future job

CM ASC CM EMF CM FSM CM IBS CM MIB CM SMC
CM AEF CM BCM CM FIR CM HRM CM IMM CM SCM CM SOL
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Year

4th year 5th year Total
N % N % N %
CM AUD Not answered 170 67% 538 79% 708 76%
Answered 85 33% 140 21% 225 24%
Total 255 100% 678 100% 933 100%
CM FIL Not answered 4 25% 38 56% 42 50%
Answered 12 75% 30 44% 42 50%
Total 16 100% 68 100% 84 100%
CM JUR Not answered 39 53% 169 74% 208 69%
Answered 35 47% 59 26% 94 31%
Total 74 100% 228 100% 302 100%
CM KOM Not answered 104 57% 164 71% 268 65%
Answered 80 43% 66 29% 146 35%
Total 184 100% 230 100% 414 100%
CM MAT Not answered 23 55% 66 66% 89 63%
Answered 19 45% 34 34% 53 37%
Total 42 100% 100 100% 142 100%
CM Psyk Not answered 26 44% 67 60% 93 55%
Answered 33 56% 44 40% 77 45%
Total 59 100% 111 100% 170 100%
Total Not answered 366 58% 1042 74% 1408 69%
Answered 264 42% 373 26% 637 31%
Total 630 100% 1415 100% 2045 100%
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Response rate

Response rate
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CM AUD
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Response rate for each study
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Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"

Programme

CM |CM |CM |CM | CM | CM Total

AUD | FIL | JUR | KOM | MAT | Psyk
General evaluation of the programme
I highly recommend this study Mean | 3,97| 4,00] 4,04| 3,97| 4,14 3,89| 3,99
program to others N | 224 42| o3| 13| 51| 76| 620
Satisfaction with the administration
| am satisfied with the service Mean | 3,20| 3,58] 3,38| 3,11| 3,57| 3,28| 3,27
provided by the administration N 216 20 sol 141 51 75| 612
The necessary information about the Mean | 3,11| 3,53] 3,24| 3,39] 3,53| 3,32| 3,28
program is generally easily accessible N 220 20 ool 142 51 75| 618
This academic year has been well Mean | 3,26| 3,39| 3,09| 3,16] 3,41| 3,44] 3,25
planned and structured N 215 36 sol 136 26 72| 594
Study environment
| am satisfied with the physical Mean | 3,94| 3,98] 4,11| 3,87| 4,06] 3,85| 3,95
surroundings N | 219] 40| 90| 142] 48| 74| 613
The program’s social environment is Mean | 3,41| 3,68] 3,21| 3,19] 4,16] 3,36| 3,39
good N 101 38| 8o 138] 43| 72| s11
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been Mean | 4,25| 4,32 4,17| 4,15| 4,39]| 4,26| 4,23
intellectually challenging N 209 38 83| 131 51 72| 584
The teaching methods in this Mean | 3,71| 4,14| 3,66| 3,81| 3,89| 3,72| 3,77
academic year were appropriate in N
achieving the academic objectives 198| 37| 80| 128] 47| 64| 554
All subjects have contributed to the Mean | 3,87| 3,89| 3,69| 3,75| 3,82| 3,57| 3,78
overall study program and its context N 199 36 s1l 127 45 63| 551
The way examinations are held allows | Mean | 3,69| 3,89| 3,43| 3,57| 3,94| 3,63] 3,65
me to demonstrate the knowledge |
have acquired N 200 38 81| 131 47 64| 561
The academic year has given me the | Mean | 3,89| 4,33| 3,96| 3,89| 4,04] 4,03] 3,96
opportunity to immerse myself in N
already familiar academic problems, 205 39 g4l 132 51 72| 583
theories and methods
The academic year has familiarized Mean | 4,09| 4,36] 4,04| 4,15| 4,16] 4,19| 4,13
me with new academic problems, N
theories and methods 207 39| 84 132 51| 70| 583
Overall, the classes have been able to | Mean | 3,66] 4,001 3,58| 3,54| 3,78| 3,72| 3,66
involve and motivate me whilst N
maintaining my interest 199 36 83| 127 46 65| 556
The academic year has given me Mean | 4,18| 4,03] 3,98| 3,78| 4,02] 4,20 4,04
competencies that | expect to apply in
my future job N 208 37| 83| 131 51| 71| 581
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

I highly recommend this study program to others

CM AUD CM FIL CM JUR CM KOM CM MAT CM Psyk

| am satisfied with the service provided by the administration

CM AUD CM FIL CM JUR CM KOM CM MAT CM Psyk
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible

CM AUD CM FIL CM JUR CM KOM CM MAT CM Psyk

This academic year has been well planned and structured

CM AUD CM FIL CM JUR CM KOM CM MAT CM Psyk
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

| am satisfied with the physical surroundings

CM AUD CM FIL CM JUR CM KOM CM MAT CM Psyk

The program’s social environment is good

CM AUD CM FIL CM JUR CM KOM CM MAT CM Psyk
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This academic year has been intellectually challenging

Mean evaluation
w
|

CM AUD CM FIL CM JUR CM KOM CM MAT CM Psyk

The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

CM AUD CM FIL CM JUR CM KOM CM MAT CM Psyk
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

All subjects have contributed to the overall study program and its context

CM AUD CM FIL CM JUR CM KOM CM MAT CM Psyk

The way examinations are held allows me to demonstrate the knowledge | have acquired

CM AUD CM FIL CM JUR CM KOM CM MAT CM Psyk
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic
problems, theories and methods

5

CM AUD CM FIL CM JUR CM KOM CM MAT CM Psyk

The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods

5

CM AUD CM FIL CM JUR CM KOM CM MAT CM Psyk
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest

5

CM AUD CM FIL CM JUR CM KOM CM MAT CM Psyk

The academic year has given me competencies that | expect to apply in my future job

CM AUD CM FIL CM JUR CM KOM CM MAT CM Psyk
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Year

4th year 5th year Total
N % N % N %
CMIT Not answered 106 55% 132 76% 238 65%
Answered 87 45% 41 24% 128 35%
Total 193 100% 173 100% 366 100%
MA IBC Not answered 18 46% 13 52% 31 48%
Answered 21 54% 12 48% 33 52%
Total 39 100% 25 100% 64 100%
MSc BIO Not answered 16 57% 71% 21 60%
Answered 12 43% 29% 14 40%
Total 28 100% 100% 35 100%
MSc BLC BUSIN_DEVELP Not answered 23 46% 76 68% 99 61%
Answered 27 54% 36 32% 63 39%
Total 50 100% 112 100% 162 100%
MSc BLC DCM Not answered 15 42% 2 67% 17 44%
Answered 21 58% 33% 22 56%
Total 36 100% 100% 39 100%
MSc BLC LMS Not answered 64 76% 64 76%
Answered 20 24% 20 24%
Total 84 100% 84 100%
MSc IBP Not answered 61 54% 131 2% 192 65%
Answered 51 46% 52 28% 103 35%
Total 112 100% 183 100% 295 100%
MSc IM Not answered 100% 100%
Answered 0% 0%
Total 100% 100%
MSc OECON Not answered 15 45% 18 58% 33 52%
Answered 18 55% 13 42% 31 48%
Total 33 100% 31 100% 64 100%
Total Not answered 254 52% 444 71% 698 63%
Answered 237 48% 177 29% 414 37%
Total 491 100% 621 100% 1112 100%
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Response rate

Response rate
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Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"

Programme
MSc
BLC | MSc | MSc MSc
A | hee [ Busi [ BLC | BLC | oS | OEC [ Total

N_DE| DCM | LMS ON

VELP
General evaluation of the programme
I highly recommend this study Mean | 3,92| 3,61] 4,85| 3,82 3,55| 3,06 3,91| 3,53] 3,82
program to others N | 127] 33 13 61| 22 18] 103 30| 407
Satisfaction with the administration
| am satisfied with the service Mean | 3,40| 3,34| 4,23| 3,24] 3,10| 2,94| 3,54| 4,06] 3,45
provided by the administration N 125 32 13 62 1 16 08 31| 398
The necessary information about the Mean | 3,24| 3,44| 3,92| 3,35 3,19| 3,12| 3,69| 3,70 3,43
program is generally easily accessible N 126 32 13 62 o1 17 08 30| 399
This academic year has been well Mean | 3,39| 3,41| 3,77| 3,47 2,90 3,50| 3,14| 3,65] 3,36
planned and structured N 122 32| 13| s8] 21| 16| 8| 31| 379
Study environment
| am satisfied with the physical Mean | 4,23| 4,31] 4,69| 4,31| 4,14| 4,06| 3,96| 4,16] 4,18
surroundings N 124 32| 13| e 21| 17| 97| 31| 396
The program’s social environment is Mean | 3,67| 4,00 4,77| 4,15] 4,14| 3,19]| 4,07| 3,84| 3,93
good N 123] 32| 13| e 21| 16] o] 31| 393
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been Mean | 4,08| 4,03] 4,77| 4,13] 3,76] 4,07| 4,08| 4,33] 4,11
intellectually challenging N 123 21 13 60 1 14 90 20| 382
The teaching methods in this Mean | 3,86] 3,72| 4,08] 3,77| 3,05| 3,47| 3,55] 3,63] 3,69
academic year were appropriate in N
achieving the academic objectives 118 29 13 571 21} 15| 83] 30| 366
All subjects have contributed to the Mean | 3,72| 3,40| 4,38| 3,79] 3,00| 3,31] 3,76] 3,73| 3,68
overall study program and its context N 119 20 13 56 1 13 85 20l 367
The way examinations are held allows | Mean | 3,94| 3,57| 3,38| 3,54| 3,40| 3,50| 3,24| 3,13| 3,56
me to demonstrate the knowledge | N
have acquired 121 30 13 59 20 14 86 30| 373
The academic year has given me the | Mean | 3,89| 3,58| 4,00| 3,96] 3,57| 3,79| 3,84| 4,00| 3,86
opportunity to immerse myself in N
already familiar academic problems, 122 31 12 57 21 14 86 30| 373
theories and methods
The academic year has familiarized Mean | 4,15| 4,19] 4,92| 4,33] 3,95| 3,53| 4,09| 4,31| 4,17
me with new academic problems, N
theories and methods 122 31 13 58 21 15 89 29| 378
Overall, the classes have been able to | Mean | 3,73| 3,43| 4,54| 3,72| 3,14| 3,07| 3,64| 3,66| 3,65
involve and motivate me whilst N
maintaining my interest 119 30 13 54 21 14 84 29| 364
The academic year has given me Mean | 3,79| 3,71| 4,77| 3,701 3,05| 3,14| 3,75| 3,90| 3,74
competencies that | expect to apply in N
my future job 121 31 13 60 21 14 84 30| 374
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

I highly recommend this study program to others

5 .
4
3]
2
1 -
MA IBC MSc BLC BUSIN_DEVELP MSc BLC LMS MSc OECON
CMIT MSc BIO MSc BLC DCM MSc IBP
| am satisfied with the service provided by the administration
5 .
4
3]
2
1 -
MA IBC MSc BLC BUSIN_DEVELP MSc BLC LMS MSc OECON
CMIT MSc BIO MSc BLC DCM MSc IBP
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible

5 .
4
3]
2
1 -
MA IBC MSc BLC BUSIN_DEVELP MSc BLC LMS MSc OECON
CMIT MSc BIO MSc BLC DCM MSc IBP
This academic year has been well planned and structured
5 .
4
3]
2
1 -
MA IBC MSc BLC BUSIN_DEVELP MSc BLC LMS MSc OECON
CMIT MSc BIO MSc BLC DCM MSc IBP
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

| am satisfied with the physical surroundings

5 .
4
3]
2
1 -
MA IBC MSc BLC BUSIN_DEVELP MSc BLC LMS MSc OECON
CMIT MSc BIO MSc BLC DCM MSc IBP
The program’s social environment is good
5 .
4
3]
2
1 -
MA IBC MSc BLC BUSIN_DEVELP MSc BLC LMS MSc OECON
CMIT MSc BIO MSc BLC DCM MSc IBP
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This academic year has been intellectually challenging

Mean evaluation
w
|

MA IBC MSc BLC BUSIN_DEVELP MSc BLC LMS MSc OECON
CMIT MSc BIO MSc BLC DCM MSc IBP

The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives

5

Mean evaluation
w
|

MA IBC MSc BLC BUSIN_DEVELP MSc BLC LMS MSc OECON
CMIT MSc BIO MSc BLC DCM MSc IBP
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

All subjects have contributed to the overall study program and its context

5 .
4
3]
2
1 -
MA IBC MSc BLC BUSIN_DEVELP MSc BLC LMS MSc OECON
CMIT MSc BIO MSc BLC DCM MSc IBP
The way examinations are held allows me to demonstrate the knowledge | have acquired
5 .
4
3]
2
1 -
MA IBC MSc BLC BUSIN_DEVELP MSc BLC LMS MSc OECON
CMIT MSc BIO MSc BLC DCM MSc IBP
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic
problems, theories and methods

5_
4
3
2|
1
MA IBC MSc BLC BUSIN_DEVELP MSc BLC LMS MSc OECON
cMIT MSc BIO MSc BLC DCM MSc IBP

The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods

5_
4
3
2|
1
MA IBC MSc BLC BUSIN_DEVELP MSc BLC LMS MSc OECON
cMIT MSc BIO MSc BLC DCM MSc IBP
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest

5 .
4
3]
2
1 -
MA IBC MSc BLC BUSIN_DEVELP MSc BLC LMS MSc OECON
CMIT MSc BIO MSc BLC DCM MSc IBP
The academic year has given me competencies that | expect to apply in my future job
5 .
4
3]
2
1 -
MA IBC MSc BLC BUSIN_DEVELP MSc BLC LMS MSc OECON
CMIT MSc BIO MSc BLC DCM MSc IBP
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Year

4th year 5th year Total
N % N % %
CLM Not answered 83 62% 241 73% 324 70%
Answered 51 38% 91 27% 142 30%
Total 134 100% 332 100% 466 100%
Total Not answered 83 62% 241 73% 324 70%
Answered 51 38% 91 27% 142 30%
Total 134 100% 332 100% 466 100%
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Response rate
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Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"

Programme
CLM | Total
General evaluation of the programme
I highly recommend this study Mean | 3,39| 3,39
program to others N 121| 141
Satisfaction with the administration
| am satisfied with the service Mean | 3,25] 3,25
provided by the administration N 120|140
The necessary information about the | Mean | 3,20| 3,20
program is generally easily accessible N 120l 120
This academic year has been well Mean | 3,30| 3,30
planned and structured N 125 125
Study environment
| am satisfied with the physical Mean | 3,88| 3,88
surroundings N 37| 137
The program’s social environment is Mean | 3,25| 3,25
good N 132 132
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been Mean | 3,91] 3,91
intellectually challenging N 122 122
The teaching methods in this Mean | 3,63| 3,63
academic year were appropriate in N
achieving the academic objectives 112] 112
All subjects have contributed to the Mean | 3,27 3,27
overall study program and its context N 113 113
The way examinations are held allows | Mean | 3,50| 3,50
me to demonstrate the knowledge | N
have acquired 120 120
The academic year has given me the | Mean | 3,69| 3,69
opportunity to immerse myself in N
already familiar academic problems, 118 118
theories and methods
The academic year has familiarized Mean | 3,89| 3,89
me with new academic problems, N
theories and methods 122 122
Overall, the classes have been able to | Mean | 3,18| 3,18
involve and motivate me whilst N
maintaining my interest 114 114
The academic year has given me Mean | 3,55| 3,55
competencies that | expect to apply in
my future job N 123 123
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

I highly recommend this study program to others

| am satisfied with the service provided by the administration

Evaluation of Study Programs at CBS 2013-2014
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible

This academic year has been well planned and structured
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

| am satisfied with the physical surroundings

The program’s social environment is good
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Mean evaluation
w
|

This academic year has been intellectually challenging

The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives

5

Mean evaluation
w
|
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

All subjects have contributed to the overall study program and its context

The way examinations are held allows me to demonstrate the knowledge | have acquired
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic
problems, theories and methods

5

The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods

5
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest

5

The academic year has given me competencies that | expect to apply in my future job
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Year

4th year 5th year Total
N % N % N %
Cand. Soc. CBP Not answered 39 46% 101 74% 140 63%
Answered 46 54% 36 26% 82 37%
Total 85 100% 137 100% 222 100%
Cand. Soc. HRM Not answered 53 50% 80 63% 133 57%
Answered 53 50% 46 37% 99 43%
Total 106 100% 126 100% 232 100%
Cand. Soc. OIE Not answered 40 46% 85 76% 125 63%
Answered 47 54% 27 24% 74 37%
Total 87 100% 112 100% 199 100%
Cand. Soc. PKL Not answered 44 58% 129 80% 173 73%
Answered 32 42% 33 20% 65 27%
Total 76 100% 162 100% 238 100%
Cand. Soc. SEM Not answered 46 52% 87 66% 133 60%
Answered 43 48% 45 34% 88 40%
Total 89 100% 132 100% 221 100%
Total Not answered 222 50% 482 2% 704 63%
Answered 221 50% 187 28% 408 37%
Total 443 100% 669 100% 1112 100%
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Values for calculating means: 1="Completely disagree"; 2="Mostly disagree"; 3="Neither agree nor disagree"; 4="Mostly agree"; 5="Completely agree"

Programme

Cand. |Cand. |Cand. |[Cand. |Cand.

Soc. | Soc. | Soc. | Soc. | Soc. | Total

CBP |HRM | OIE | PKL | SEM
General evaluation of the programme
I highly recommend this study Mean | 3,74| 3,98] 3,16| 3,94| 3,44| 3,66
program to others N g2| o8| 74| 63| 87| 404
Satisfaction with the administration
| am satisfied with the service Mean | 3,38| 3,87| 3,72| 3,44| 3,45| 3,59
provided by the administration N 77 04 74 61 a7 393
The necessary information about the Mean | 3,45| 3,65| 3,31| 3,16| 3,57| 3,45
program is generally easily accessible N 78 97 72 64 ss| ao1
This academic year has been well Mean | 3,09| 3,64| 2,79| 3,44| 3,16] 3,23
planned and structured N 76 92 72 55 83| 378
Study environment
| am satisfied with the physical Mean | 4,07| 3,90| 4,20 3,75| 4,18] 4,03
surroundings N 76| o8| 74| 3| 8| 307
The program’s social environment is Mean | 3,99| 3,80 3,82| 3,87| 3,85| 3,86
good N 76| 01| 73] 62| 84| 3s6
Academic competence and context
This academic year has been Mean | 3,60| 4,39] 3,68| 4,59| 3,72] 3,99
intellectually challenging N 72 92 7 59 81l 375
The teaching methods in this Mean | 3,46| 3,79| 3,40| 4,04 3,71| 3,67
academic year were appropriate in N
achieving the academic objectives 701 90| 70| 56| 78| 364
All subjects have contributgd to the Mean | 3,39| 3,85] 3,06 3,66] 3,53] 3,51
overall study program and its context N 69 a8 7 56 70| 363
The way examinations are held allows | Mean | 3,13| 3,30| 3,38| 3,86| 3,18] 3,35
me to demonstrate the knowledge | N
have acquired 70 90 71 58 79| 368
The academic year has given me the | Mean | 3,82| 3,81| 3,47| 3,85| 3,79| 3,75
opportunity to immerse myself in N
already familiar academic problems, 73 88 70 60 80| 371
theories and methods
The academic year has familiarized Mean | 3,88| 4,21| 3,89| 4,47| 3,78] 4,03
me with new academic problems, N
theories and methods 721 91 72 60| 80| 375
Overall, the classes have been able to | Mean | 3,39| 3,74| 3,26] 4,05 3,52| 3,58
involve and motivate me whilst N
maintaining my interest 69 90 70 58 79] 366
The academic year has given me Mean | 3,54| 3,97| 3,15| 3,83] 3,52| 3,61
competencies that | expect to apply in N
my future job 711 91| 71| 60| 81| 374
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

I highly recommend this study program to others

Cand. Soc. CBP Cand. Soc. HRM Cand. Soc. OIE Cand. Soc. PKL Cand. Soc. SEM

| am satisfied with the service provided by the administration

Cand. Soc. CBP Cand. Soc. HRM Cand. Soc. OIE Cand. Soc. PKL Cand. Soc. SEM
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The necessary information about the program is generally easily accessible

Cand. Soc. CBP Cand. Soc. HRM Cand. Soc. OIE Cand. Soc. PKL Cand. Soc. SEM

This academic year has been well planned and structured
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

| am satisfied with the physical surroundings
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The program’s social environment is good
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This academic year has been intellectually challenging

Mean evaluation
w
|
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The teaching methods in this academic year were appropriate in achieving the academic objectives

5

Mean evaluation
w
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

All subjects have contributed to the overall study program and its context
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The way examinations are held allows me to demonstrate the knowledge | have acquired
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

The academic year has given me the opportunity to immerse myself in already familiar academic
problems, theories and methods

5

Cand. Soc. CBP Cand. Soc. HRM Cand. Soc. OIE Cand. Soc. PKL Cand. Soc. SEM

The academic year has familiarized me with new academic problems, theories and methods
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Mean evaluation

Mean evaluation

Overall, the classes have been able to involve and motivate me whilst maintaining my interest

5
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The academic year has given me competencies that | expect to apply in my future job
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